
lt.,\FFKINT_ Ilt()-PH..\R\t.{Ct_UTI(',\L ('ORPOI{.\1'lON I-l}ll'l'El)
(Procu rement Cell)

(A (ior crnmcnt of Maharashtra [.lndertaking)
llc tl. Olficc: ,\rharra f)ondc }lit . I'arcl. Nlumbri-l0ll 012.

Sub: - Suppll'of Nux vomica - 200 (30 ml)

Ref: - l.Tender No. E-,1.{78 / HOMEOPATHIC MEDICINE AYUSH(2021-22)
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:-30.06.2022

3. ynlFfrc qr;{dr - nrm ftutq aqt$' ' - gqrFrr -oq (V c.s.
Y3z/3{ftlTg-\, ftdt6:-ou.oz.RoRt (v{rs*q rt$t ftft - r?.tt +&)

With ref'erence to the tender ciled under ref'erence no I your online bid has been

accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure.C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period:45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase clause: lflhe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shrll be entitled
to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more
than t0% ofthe tender price. unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director. Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 100 04 Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

Wcbsile : http: \\ \ \. r accinehl l-lk r nc.corn

E-nr{il ; procurcmentcellia ha l'fliinem u nr bai.com
Phone No : 0ll l.l l:9310 - ll
lVaniging Dircctor : 021-141i0628
(iencral Managcr-( Procu rement Cell):
0ll-21 100478

( csnfffi-q rtE-{ ftff'- .q.11 +tff1

ftdq{:-R oi t -Ro?R

N<lll Zo\ /E-{4711 /C-Nux vonrica - 200(3(l
ml)/DltS/P.Cell 12021 -22.
Datc:- 2Q . -l . 'f- .- -f.l--

Tender
& ltem
No.

Namc Ol The ltem Specification Of Item Quantit)'
For DHS

Unit Rate
lncluding AII

Taxes Rs.

Total
Amount

Rs.(lnclusive
' All Taxes)

E-,1,178
( ls0)

Nux vomica - 200 (30
ml)

Nux vomica -200 (30 ml) 402

(30 ml)
Bottles

35.r 8/-
(Per 30 ml)

Bottle
t1t12 t-

'l'otal amount in words- Fourleen Thousand One Hundrcd Fortv Trvo Onh/-

E-4478 Nux vomica - 200 (30 ml)
Page 1

6qp,.--;

INDI^)

To,
M/s .The Punjah Homeopathic Pharmacy
And C)thers Co- operative Industrial Society Limited.
I'lot no-I5{.Hansa Industrial Prrk,Barrrala Road,
Dcra Bassi.Dist rict-S. A.S.N aga r
( Mohali),Punjab-1.10507
Enrail ID: thenurrhom(dqnrail.com



8

9

5. l,ahclling:: l-ht rrot'ri "Ior use ol (;()\ l..lt]lI-\T O[ 11.\11..\l],ASll l l{.\ \()T FOI{ S,\1.ll-
sltoLtlrl bc printcil on circh unil pack irt lcrtdablc I)urplc or'(ilccn Colorrr':. Iirr'-crr,.ling shoillJ l)c r)ll
borcs ol-Suppliecl ilcrn lrl Consignce lcrcl.

6. Actcl)tirnce & llcccipt: In prcsclibcd lirrrral encloscrl .lt should bc sirbrnittcd in Oricinal
C'erliljcate cop\ 1ollre nulchasiulr irulltorit\ alorls\\ithlrillicatccopieso1'the In\'oice.

7. Thc C'onsignees upon llccicpt of tlte nralerial should issltc rcceptance certificrte u ithin 7 daYs
of rcccipt of matcrial in -Ilo copies.Onc cop) should lranrletl orer to Supplicr and One ( op)
shoukl bc sent to Haffliine BiGPha rma( Procu renrent Cell)Bl' mail o[ email.
( Il nri il )- rocu r(rnlcrlccll .r hafll.inc nr u nr ba i.conr

t0

Ccrtillcate copy 1o thc purchasing aulhority along \\'ith triplicatc copies of$e Invoice.
Analysis Report :: Manuthctures should subnrit copy of I)rugs analysis repod to cach consignee
lor each batch supplicd $,ith copy rl1'tllc samc along rvith invoice to Managing Director. Hatlliinc
Bio Phannaceutical Corpolation Ltd.( Procurement Cell)- Mumbai.
Deliven Challan Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specifi. Name
of Drugsl' Mfg. by / Expiry Date r' packing & quantitr..
lnvoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Namc of Managing Director. Haffkine Bio
Phannaceutical Corporation [-td.(Procurement Cell). Murnbai
Other Terms :: As per Tender tenrs & condltions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereof. the price at
which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lolvest price charged by you to any

customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and lhat in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates fbr subsequent supplies.
You are requested to submit following within l5 days from receipt of this letter.

I . Sign and submit the agreemcnt aftached herewilh on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs. 42,1 l- (3%o of total value) from Nationalized

/Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Hal'fkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd. Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be
minimum for the period 2 months from the date ofexpiry ofwarranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

1)

l. Submit an anrount of Rs . 2l2 /- ( I .5%o of ordcr value in the followin accounl

Location of Factor)

As per list enclosed.
License No-8-Homoeo-Mfg-Pb
Validity trpto-o1/08/2023
M/s .The Punjab Homeopathic Pharmacy
And Others Co- operative lndustrial Society Limited--
PIot no-154, Hansa Industrial Park,Barwala Road.
Dera Bassi.District-
(Mohali),Punjab-14 4{R['dq ffi66 qtq qr=+ili q 6RiIs.A ngar

Sadanand Bhlcn

6;"-i:i 'i : ':rl!i '
H dr(Sresl0d{atEqrt'co l'..

H"t{ffditdt'gtfr {B![tusre0}fii{lion Ltd..
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-1

Copy to: I ) DireQtor ofMedical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
3) '1ffice File

Copy to Consignee: As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

\ame of Account Namc of Branch
Account

\o. of accounl IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS Account

Bank Of Nlaharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

ltAHB0000079

E-4478 Nux vomica - 200 (30 ml)
Page 2

Consignee
Mfg Licerce No.

n
\

6038137983s



l)Jrr .'l!, l'urrjalr llorrrcr4l4thic l'lrat lttcr \rrd ()th(h C o op lntltr<trirrl S(,cicll Liruilt'(L
DllS Nlu nt bai

Itrnr \lmc:- \u\ \onriclt - 21)0

l)elir e rr lcriod

I'O llelcrencc No.

-12 at - l::1'll'\o.' /l:- ll78 /lllll'( 1-/ Nu\ \r,nucrr -

2(X)/l)HS/202l-
D (c:- ZU- (]2 -1-

Sr.No. Nanrc ol'District (l rantl Total

CS
l8 r8Ahnrednagar

l1.\11ra\ ati

1.1

8A urangabirtl
Ueed l-l

il
.l

t1
l.l

l7
1l6

Bhandara
B u ldana

27111 Chandrapur
1.1 l4I)hule8

t3Cadchiroli t3I
tl8IO (i ond iva

66lt llingoli
l8 l8t2 .lalgaon
l2 t2J alna
)_2 22Kolhapur14

t3lll5 I-atur
77t6 Nagpur'

r8 l817 Nanded
Nandurbarl8

t2Nashik t2l9
t220 Osmanabad
t2 122l I'alghar
l2 t2Parbhani22

l8Punc l823
l4Raigad l424

4 125 Ratnasiri
1 '726 Sangli

Satara 221
,7

128 Sindhudurg
1 429 Soplapur
4 I30 Thane

93l Wardha 9

Washinr 9 932
23Yavatmal

l'otal 102 402

13

qt. ftrdr qtql qr-qili q 6ftdl

Dr. Sadanand Bhise
--trl.h-16r(JCit!rgr r,-:..'rOr-

uaffitflelnllfr*rg$teu tical
n Ltd.

E-4478 Nux vomica - 200 (30 ml)

Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Page 7

Namc of Schcmc

[Ialryryq[Ilsr',1 ]

I

L
t

12

I

2

I


